
ROOM 6 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

30th August 2024



THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS
This week in Room 6 we have 
been learning about;
● Place Value and numbers to 

1000 revising our 2,10 
times table

● Storytelling with prompts 
and card

● Fruit and Vegetable tasting
● Settling into our classroom 

routines with reading and 
spelling groups.

● Emotional check ins

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
● What our favourite fruit and vegetable is. 
● What our new topic is going to be
● How we are going to tell adults how we are feeling? (Emotional 

Check ins) 

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING
● Ordering numbers to 1000
● Reading and writing bigger 

numbers

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - 

RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
● Working more independently in our groups.
● Finding out about our Topic - Dinosaurs!
● Learning new times tables.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Parents in Partnership Event Wednesday 11th 
September from 1.50pm
Friday 6th September, bring a book you would 
recommend to assembly.



IMPORTANT DATES
Thursday 29 August—P7 to Largs—Activity day 
Friday 30 August—Change for Charity 
Thursday 3 September—Friends of Bankhead (AGM) 6.30 pm
Wednesday 11 September—Parents in Partnership—pm 
Friday 27 and Monday 30 September—September weekend holiday 
Monday 14—Friday 18 October—October holiday week 
Thursday 7 November—Parents’ Evening 
Monday 11 November—School closed—Inservice day for staff 
Wednesday 20 Nov—P7 Swimming starts. 
Saturday 30 November—School Xmas Fair 
Thursday 12 and Friday 13 December— Infant Nativity and P4-7 Xmas Shows 
Friday 20 December—close at 2.30 for xmas holidays, returning on Monday 6 
January.
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